

SCHOTT North America, Inc.

5530 Shepherdsville Road Louisville, KY 40228 Christiane Gallo Phone: (502) 657-4413

Fax: (502) 966-4976

Email: christiane.gallo@us.schott.com

Certificate of Compliance

This is to certify that we shipped on 7/26/2012, 1 crate of the PYRAN® Platinum L fire-rated glass-ceramic to

Syracuse Glass Company 1 General Motors Drive Syracuse, NY 13206

against General Glass International purchase order 39328 dated 7/25/2012.

The manufacturer certifies that the enclosed product SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum F fire-rated glass-ceramic and/or SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum L fire-rated glass-ceramic complies with CPSC 16 CFR 1201 based on in-house testing and Architectural Testing, a third party conformity assessment body as illustrated on Architectural Testing Report No. 89072.01-201-37 and 89073.01-201-37 available from the below named Person Maintaining Records of Testing.

1)	Identification of the Product	SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum F fire-rated glass-ceramic SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum L fire-rated glass-ceramic
2)	Standard to which the Product is Certified	CPSC 16 CFR 1201 Cat. II; ANSI Z97.1-2004 Class A
3)	Identification of the Importer or Domestic Manufacturer	SCHOTT North America, Inc. 555 Taxler Road, Elmsford NY 10523 phone: (502) 657-4413
4)	Contact Information for Person Maintaining Records of Testing	Karen Wegert, email: karen.wegert@us.schott.com SCHOTT North America, inc. 5530 Shapherdsville Road, Louisville, KY 40228 phone: (502) 657-4422
5)	Date of Manufacture	See crate shipping label for date of manufacture
6)	Place of Manufacture	SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum F fire-rated glass-ceramic is manufactured by:
		SCHOTT Baron Systems & Solutions 5530 Shaphardsville Road, Louisville, KY 40228 phone: 502-857-4432
ľ		emall:clyde.benton@us.schott.com
		SCHOTT PYRAN® Platinum L fire-rated glass-ceramic is manufactured by:
		SCHOTT Technical Glass Sciutions GmbH Otto-Schott-Straße 13, D-07745 Jena, Germany phone: +49 (0)3641 681 4649 amail: alexandra.geithe@schott.com
7)	Date Product was tested for Compliance	January 28, 2009
8)	Place Product was tested for Compliance	Architectural Testing 849 Western Avenue North, St. Paul, MN 55117 phone: (651) 638-3835
9)	Identification of Third Party Laboratory	Architectural Testing 849 Western Avenue North, St. Paul, MN 55117 phone: (651) 636-3835

Christiane Gallo
Manager Applications & Logistic Services
SCHOTT North America Inc.